NOVEMBER 2025 UNTIL THE NEXT ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING OF THE COMPANY 

The Chairman informed the Meeting that Ordinary Resolution 1 was to seek the 

shareholders’ approval for the payment of Executive Directors’ benefits for an amount of up 
to RM42,000.00 (Ringgit Malaysia: Forty-Two Thousand) for the period from 28 November 
2025 until the next Annual General Meeting (“AGM”) of the Company. 

It was noted that the Executive Directors’ benefits included, among others the meeting 

allowances, and that the estimated amount was based on the current Board size and the